STATE OF ALASKA
Dept. of Transportation
and Public Facilities

Project No. AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2005/57872

Project Name: ANC Taxiway K Reconstruction,

Taxiway C to Taxiway A

Opened At: 4111 Aviation Ave. Anchorage, Alaska 99502
Opened By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E., Chief of Contracts
Date: August 19, 2005

Location: Anchorage, AK

Compiled by LM

Checked by LB

Certified True & Correct

Sharon L. Smith, P.E. Date

Chief of Contracts Section, Central Region

QAP Wilder Construction Company Page lof 4
Engineer's Estimate 240 W. 68th Avenue 11301 Lang Street
COMPILATION OF BIDS DBE Goal: 2.5% Anchorage, AK 99518 Anchorage, AK 99515 Contractor
No. Item Unit | Approx. Qty | Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
D-701a(1) CMP FLUME PIPE,
12 INCH LF 39 $200.00 $7,800.00 $100.00 $3,900.00 $77.00 $3,003.00
D-701a(2) CPEP PIPE, 18
INCH LF 88 $55.00 $4,840.00 $150.00 $13,200.00 $67.00 $5,896.00
D-701a(3) CPEP PIPE, 24
INCH LF 3,950 $65.00 $256,750.00 $100.00 $395,000.00 $57.00 $225,150.00
D-701a(4) CPEP PIPE, 30
INCH LF 1,634 $75.00 $122,550.00 $150.00 $245,100.00 $75.00 $122,550.00
D-701a(5) CPEP PIPE, 48
INCH LF 1,807 $95.00 $171,665.00 $200.00 $361,400.00 $122.00 $220,454.00
D-751 INLETS
¢ ea 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,020.00 $3,020.00
D-752b STRUCTURAL 3
CONCRETE yd 4 $400.00 $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00
1-1/2 INCH
D-760a | DIAMETER THAW
PIPE LF 7,426 $10.00 $74,260.00 $20.00 $148,520.00 $26.00 $193,076.00
G-100a MOBILIZATION &
DEMOBILIZATION LS All Req'd LS $500,000.00 LS $90,000.00 LS $698,000.00
G-130a FIELD OFFICE LS All Req'd LS $30,000.00 LS $10,000.00 LS $10,000.00
G-130b FIELD
LABORATORY LS All Req'd LS $10,000.00 LS $5,000.00 LS $6,500.00
CONSTRUCTION
SURVEYING BY
G-135a THE
CONTRACTOR LS All Reqg'd LS $75,000.00 LS $100,000.00 LS $105,000.00
G-135b CONDITIONAL
SURVEY PARTY hour 50 $220.00 $11,000.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $280.00 $14,000.00
G-300 CPM SCHEDULING
a LS All Reqg'd LS $2,000.00 LS $1,000.00 LS $1,500.00
G-700a AIRPORT
FLAGGER Cs All Reqg'd CS $120,000.00 CSs $120,000.00 CS $120,000.00
G-700c TRAFFIC
MAINTENANCE LS All Reqg'd LS $150,000.00 LS $50,000.00 LS $40,000.00
G-705a WATERING FOR
DUST CONTROL | M-gal 250 $50.00 $12,500.00 $40.00 $10,000.00 $42.00 $10,500.00
L-100e TAXIWAY EDGE
LIGHT, L-861T ea 228 $800.00 $182,400.00 $1,000.00 $228,000.00 $915.00 $208,620.00
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L-100h

REMOVE EXISTING
RUNWAY &
TAXIWAY LIGHT

ea

240

$160.00

$38,400.00

$200.00

$48,000.00

$240.00

$57,600.00

L-100j

FLUSH TAXIWAY
CENTERLINE
LIGHT, L-852C, L-
852D, L-852E OR L-
852G

ea

209

$2,000.00

$418,000.00

$1,500.00

$313,500.00

$2,250.00

$470,250.00

L-100m

RUNWAY GUARD
LIGHT, L-804

ea

$2,800.00

$16,800.00

$2,500.00

$15,000.00

$3,050.00

$18,300.00

L-100n

AIRPORT SIGN,
TYPE L-858

ea

12

$4,100.00

$49,200.00

$6,000.00

$72,000.00

$4,350.00

$52,200.00

L-100q

JUNCTION BOX,
TYPE Il

ea

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$6,000.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

L-100u

ADJUST EXISTING
RUNWAY &
TAXIWAY LIGHT

ea

10

$500.00

$5,000.00

$500.00

$5,000.00

$550.00

$5,500.00

L-100x

RECONFIGURE
AIRFIELD
LIGHTING

CONTROL SYSTEM

LS

All Req'd

LS

$80,000.00

LS

$65,000.00

LS

$108,000.00

L-100y

REMOVE EXISTING
AIRPORT SIGN

ea

13

$800.00

$10,400.00

$500.00

$6,500.00

$850.00

$11,050.00

L-100aa

HANDHOLE, L-867,
SIZED

ea

$600.00

$1,800.00

$1,500.00

$4,500.00

$670.00

$2,010.00

L-100ab

INDIVIDUAL LAMP
CONTROL &
MONITORING
SYSTEM

LS

All Req'd

LS

$40,000.00

LS

$50,000.00

LS

$48,000.00

L-100ac

FURNISH
REGULATOR

Cs

All Req'd

Cs

$19,000.00

Cs

$19,000.00

CSs

$19,000.00

L-100ad

INSTALL
REGULATOR

ea

$11,000.00

$11,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$18,000.00

$18,000.00

L-108a

UNDERGROUND
CABLE #8 AWG,
COPPER, 5kV FAA
TYPE "C", L-824

LF

68,700

$1.00

$68,700.00

$1.00

$68,700.00

$1.10

$75,570.00

L-108c

#6 BARE COPPER
GROUND
CONDUCTOR

LF

37,400

$1.00

$37,400.00

$1.00

$37,400.00

$1.10

$41,140.00

L-108h

UNDERGROUND
CABLE #14 AWG, 2
CONDUCTOR,
COPPER, 600V,
TYPE "SOOW-
A/SOOW"

LF

680

$4.50

$3,060.00

$10.00

$6,800.00

$5.00

$3,400.00

L-110a

2-1/8 INCH RIGID
STEEL CONDUIT

LF

8,670

$20.00

$173,400.00

$20.00

$173,400.00

$22.00

$190,740.00

L-110c

2-INCH PVC
CONDUIT

LF

14,500

$6.00

$87,000.00

$12.00

$174,000.00

$7.00

$101,500.00
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L-110s

ADJUST
ELECTRICAL
MANHOLE

ea

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$6,000.00

L-130a

SURFACE SENSOR
SYSTEM

LS

All Req'd

LS

$30,000.00

LS

$15,000.00

LS

$35,000.00

P-152a

UNCLASSIFIED
EXCAVATION

yd®

141,500

$4.00

$566,000.00

$6.00

$849,000.00

$7.25

$1,025,875.00

P-152f

EMBANKMENT

yd®

11,700

$4.00

$46,800.00

$0.01

$117.00

$10.00

$117,000.00

P-152n

UNCLASSIFIED
EXCAVATION

LS

All Req'd

LS

$10,000.00

LS

$8,000.00

LS

$40,000.00

P-154b

SUBBASE COURSE

279,150

$10.00

$2,791,500.00

$9.00

$2,512,350.00

$9.29

$2,593,303.50

P-157a

EROSION &
POLLUTION
CONTROL
ADMINISTRATION

LS

All Req'd

LS

$7,000.00

LS

$5,000.00

LS

$2,500.00

P-157b

TEMPORARY
EROSION &
POLLUTION

CONTROL

CS

All Req'd

CS

$20,000.00

CS

$20,000.00

CS

$20,000.00

P-161c

EXCAVATION &
DISPOSAL OF
PAVEMENT (AC)

yd®

22,500

$9.00

$202,500.00

$15.00

$337,500.00

$12.30

$276,750.00

P-161e

RECYCLED
ASPHALT
PAVEMENT
PLACEMENT

yd®

16,400

$9.00

$147,600.00

$10.00

$164,000.00

$9.80

$160,720.00

P-170a

SOIL TESTING
PROGRAM

LS

All Req'd

LS

$10,000.00

LS

$20,000.00

LS

$25,000.00

P-170b

SUPPLEMENTAL
LABORATORY
TEST

ea

10

$650.00

$6,500.00

$800.00

$8,000.00

$300.00

$3,000.00

P-170d

"HOT" MATERIAL
OFFSITE
TRANSPORTATION
& DISPOSAL

150

$100.00

$15,000.00

$100.00

$15,000.00

$85.00

$12,750.00

P-171a

TEMPORARY
CONTAMINATED
SOIL STOCKPILE

Cs

All Req'd

Cs

$10,000.00

Cs

$10,000.00

Cs

$10,000.00

P-401a(1)

HOT MIX ASPHALT
TYPE YV, CLASS S

29,030

$35.00

$1,016,050.00

$32.00

$928,960.00

$31.00

$899,930.00

P-401a(2)

HOT MIX ASPHALT
TYPE Il, CLASS A

51,600

$33.00

$1,702,800.00

$30.00

$1,548,000.00

$26.50

$1,367,400.00

P-401b

HOT MIX ASPHALT
PRICE
ADJUSTMENT

Cs

All Req'd

Cs

$213,000.00

Cs

$213,000.00

Cs

$213,000.00

P-401¢(1)

ASPHALT CEMENT
PG 64-28

1,597

$500.00

$798,500.00

$565.00

$902,305.00

$480.00

$766,560.00

P-401c(2)

ASPHALT CEMENT
PG 52-28

2,838

$300.00

$851,400.00

$325.00

$922,350.00

$360.00

$1,021,680.00
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No. Item Unit | Approx. Qty | Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
Pa01d | T ADHESIVE.
LF 72,100 $0.40 $28,840.00 $2.00 $144,200.00 $1.00 $72,100.00
P-603a |TACK COAT, STE-1
T 109 $400.00 $43,600.00 $525.00 $57,225.00 $600.00 $65,400.00
STRUCTURAL
PORTLAND
P-610a CEMENT
CONCRETE yd® 85 $350.00 $29,750.00 $300.00 $25,500.00 $500.00 $42,500.00
RUNWAY &
P-620c TAXIWAY
PAINTING LS All Req'd LS $55,000.00 LS $100,000.00 LS $100,000.00
P-661a | STANDARD SIGN )
ft 140 $70.00 $9,800.00 $100.00 $14,000.00 $56.00 $7,840.00
HAZARD MARKER
P-670a
BARRIER ea 80 $300.00 $24,000.00 $300.00 $24,000.00 $420.00 $33,600.00
P-680a SILT FENCE
LF 5,000 $3.00 $15,000.00 $3.00 $15,000.00 $3.00 $15,000.00
T-901b SEEDING
b 91 $40.00 $3,640.00 $100.00 $9,100.00 $2,220.00 $202,020.00
T-905a TOPSOILING )
yd 10,000 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.50 $15,000.00
- 2
T-908a MULCHING yd 10,000 $0.40 $4,000.00 $0.20 $2,000.00 $0.30 $3,000.00
U-600a ASSESS
INFRASTRUCTURE| CS All Req'd CS $20,000.00 Cs $20,000.00 Cs $20,000.00
TOTAL BASIC BID $11,493,805.00 $11,794,527.00 $12,391,857.50
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