		Project	No. AIP 3-0 Name: ANC y C to Taxiwa	Taxiway K F	Reconstruction,	Opened At: Opened By:	4111 Aviation A Sharon L. Smitl	0,		Certified True & Correct			
						Date:	August 19, 200		Contracto		Sharon L. Smith, P	.E. Date	
		Locatio	n: Anchorag	e, AK		Compiled by LM Checked by LB			Chief of Contracts Section, Central Region				
COMPIL	LATION OF BIDS			er's Estima Goal: 2.5%	te	QAP 240 W. 68th Avenue Anchorage, AK 99518		Wilder Construction Company 11301 Lang Street Anchorage, AK 99515				Page 1of 4 Contractor	
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Contractor	
D-701a(1)	CMP FLUME PIPE, 12 INCH	LF	39	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$77.00	\$3,003.00	Unit lice	Amount		
D-701a(2)	CPEP PIPE, 18 INCH	LF	88	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$67.00	\$5,896.00				
D-701a(3)	CPEP PIPE, 24 INCH	LF	3,950	\$65.00	\$256,750.00	\$100.00	\$395,000.00	\$57.00	\$225,150.00				
D-701a(4)	CPEP PIPE, 30 INCH	LF	1,634	\$75.00	\$122,550.00	\$150.00	\$245,100.00	\$75.00	\$122,550.00				
D-701a(5)	CPEP PIPE, 48 INCH	LF	1,807	\$95.00	\$171,665.00	\$200.00	\$361,400.00	\$122.00	\$220,454.00				
D-751c	INLETS	ea	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00				
D-752b	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	yd ³	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00				
D-760a	1-1/2 INCH DIAMETER THAW PIPE	LF	7,426	\$10.00	\$74,260.00	\$20.00	\$148,520.00	\$26.00	\$193,076.00				
G-100a	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$500,000.00	LS	\$90,000.00	LS	\$698,000.00				
G-130a	FIELD OFFICE	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00				
G-130b	FIELD LABORATORY	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$6,500.00				
G-135a	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$105,000.00				
G-135b	CONDITIONAL SURVEY PARTY	hour	50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00				
G-300a	CPM SCHEDULING	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,500.00				
G-700a	AIRPORT FLAGGER	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$120,000.00	CS	\$120,000.00	CS	\$120,000.00				
G-700c	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$150,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00				
G-705a	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL	M-gal	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00				
L-100e	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T	ea	228	\$800.00	\$182,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$915.00	\$208,620.00				

						^	4.0				
Project N	lo. AIP 3-02-0016-		Englas	orla Eatima	10		QAP 240 W. 68th Avenue		uction Company		
XXX-2005/57872			Engine	er's Estima	le	Anchorage, AK 99518		11301 Lang Street Anchorage, AK 99515			
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	AK 99518 Amount	Unit Price	AK 99515 Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-100h	REMOVE EXISTING RUNWAY & TAXIWAY LIGHT	ea	240	\$160.00	\$38,400.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$240.00	\$57,600.00		Amount
L-100j	FLUSH TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, L-852C, L- 852D, L-852E OR L-	ea	240	\$160.00	\$36,400.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$240.00	\$57,600.00		
	852G	ea	209	\$2,000.00	\$418,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$313,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$470,250.00		
L-100m	RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT, L-804	ea	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$18,300.00		
L-100n	AIRPORT SIGN, TYPE L-858	ea	12	\$4,100.00	\$49,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$52,200.00		
L-100q	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE II	ea	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
L-100u	ADJUST EXISTING RUNWAY & TAXIWAY LIGHT	ea	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00		
L-100x	RECONFIGURE AIRFIELD LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$80,000.00	LS	\$65,000.00	LS	\$108,000.00		
L-100y	REMOVE EXISTING AIRPORT SIGN	ea	13	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00		
L-100aa	HANDHOLE, L-867, SIZE D	ea	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00		
L-100ab	INDIVIDUAL LAMP CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEM	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$48,000.00		
L-100ac	FURNISH REGULATOR	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$19,000.00	CS	\$19,000.00	CS	\$19,000.00		
L-100ad	INSTALL REGULATOR	ea	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
L-108a	UNDERGROUND CABLE #8 AWG, COPPER, 5kV FAA TYPE "C", L-824	LF	68,700	\$1.00	\$68,700.00	\$1.00	\$68,700.00	\$1.10	\$75,570.00		
L-108c	#6 BARE COPPER GROUND CONDUCTOR	LF	37,400	\$1.00	\$37,400.00	\$1.00	\$37,400.00	\$1.10	\$41,140.00		
L-108h	UNDERGROUND CABLE #14 AWG, 2 CONDUCTOR, COPPER, 600 V, TYPE "SOOW- A/SOOW"	LF	680	\$4.50	\$3,060.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,400.00		
L-110a	2-1/8 INCH RIGID STEEL CONDUIT	LF	8,670	\$20.00	\$173,400.00	\$20.00	\$173,400.00	\$22.00	\$190,740.00		
L-110c	2-INCH PVC CONDUIT	LF	14,500	\$6.00	\$87,000.00	\$12.00	\$174,000.00	\$7.00	\$101,500.00		

						-	4.5					
Project No. AIP 3-02-0016-			Engine	or's Estima	to	QAP 240 W. 68th Avenue		Wilder Construction Company 11301 Lang Street				
XXX	(-2005/57872		Engine	er's Estima	16		e, AK 99518		ang Street e, AK 99515			
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	AK 99518 Amount	Unit Price	AK 99515 Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
L-110s	ADJUST ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	Unit file	Amount	
L-130a	SURFACE SENSOR SYSTEM	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00			
P-152a	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	yd ³	141,500	\$4.00	\$566,000.00	\$6.00	\$849,000.00	\$7.25	\$1,025,875.00			
P-152f	EMBANKMENT	yd ³	11,700	\$4.00	\$46,800.00	\$0.01	\$117.00	\$10.00	\$117,000.00			
P-152n	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$8,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00			
P-154b	SUBBASE COURSE	т	279,150	\$10.00	\$2,791,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,512,350.00	\$9.29	\$2,593,303.50			
P-157a	EROSION & POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION	LS	All Reg'd	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$2,500.00			
P-157b	TEMPORARY EROSION & POLLUTION CONTROL	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$20,000.00	cs	\$20,000.00	CS	\$20,000.00			
P-161c	EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF PAVEMENT (AC)	yd ³	22,500	\$9.00	\$202,500.00	\$15.00	\$337,500.00	\$12.30	\$276,750.00			
P-161e	RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT PLACEMENT	yd ³	16,400	\$9.00	\$147,600.00	\$10.00	\$164,000.00	\$9.80	\$160,720.00			
P-170a	SOIL TESTING PROGRAM	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00			
P-170b	SUPPLEMENTAL LABORATORY TEST	ea	10	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00			
P-170d	"HOT" MATERIAL OFFSITE TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL	т	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00			
P-171a	TEMPORARY CONTAMINATED SOIL STOCKPILE	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00			
P-401a(1)	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE V, CLASS S	т	29,030	\$35.00	\$1,016,050.00	\$32.00	\$928,960.00	\$31.00	\$899,930.00			
P-401a(2)	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS A	т	51,600	\$33.00	\$1,702,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,548,000.00	\$26.50	\$1,367,400.00			
P-401b	HOT MIX ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$213,000.00	CS	\$213,000.00	CS	\$213,000.00			
P-401c(1)	ASPHALT CEMENT PG 64-28	т	1,597	\$500.00	\$798,500.00	\$565.00	\$902,305.00	\$480.00	\$766,560.00			
P-401c(2)	ASPHALT CEMENT PG 52-28	т	2,838	\$300.00	\$851,400.00	\$325.00	\$922,350.00	\$360.00	\$1,021,680.00			Pag

Project N	Project No. AIP 3-02-0016- XXX-2005/57872		Engin	oorle Estima	ata	QAP 240 W. 68th Avenue			uction Company		
			Engin	eer's Estima	ale			11301 Lang Street Anchorage, AK 99515			
		11-2	Annual Of	Linds Duite -	American		, AK 99518			Linit Drico	A
No. P-401d	Item HOT MIX ASPHALT JOINT ADHESIVE	Unit	Approx. Qty 72,100	Unit Price \$0.40	Amount \$28,840.00	Unit Price \$2.00	Amount \$144,200.00	Unit Price \$1.00	Amount \$72,100.00	Unit Price	Amount
P-603a	TACK COAT, STE-1	T	109	\$400.00	\$43,600.00	\$525.00	\$57,225.00	\$600.00	\$65,400.00		
P-610a	STRUCTURAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	yd ³	85	\$350.00	\$29,750.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00		
P-620c	RUNWAY & TAXIWAY PAINTING	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$55,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00		
P-661a	STANDARD SIGN	ft ²	140	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$56.00	\$7,840.00		
P-670a	HAZARD MARKER BARRIER	ea	80	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$420.00	\$33,600.00		
P-680a	SILT FENCE	LF	5,000	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00		
T-901b	SEEDING	lb	91	\$40.00	\$3,640.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,220.00	\$202,020.00		
T-905a	TOPSOILING	yd ²	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.50	\$15,000.00		
T-908a	MULCHING	yd ²	10,000	\$0.40	\$4,000.00	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00		
U-600a	ASSESS INFRASTRUCTURE	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$20,000.00	CS	\$20,000.00	CS	\$20,000.00		
	TOTAL BASIC BID				\$11,493,805.00		\$11,794,527.00		\$12,391,857.50		